Sunlord  Categories: general confidential   Specifications for Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors  Page 1 of 13
[ New Released, Revised]                    SPEC No.: MWSC03180000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Sunlord Part Number MWSC0630 Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

b. Test equipment: WK3260B LCR meter or equivalent.
5.3.4 Temperature rise current (Irms)
a. Refer to Item 6.
b. Test equipment (see Fig. 5.3.4-1, Fig. 5.3.4-2): Electric Power, Electric current meter, Thermometer.
c. Measurement method
1. Set test current to be 0 mA.
2. Measure initial temperature of choke surface.
3. Gradually increase current and measure choke temperature for corresponding current.
4. Definition of Temperature rise current: DC current that causes the temperature rise ( T) △  from ambient temperature
6. Electrical Characteristics
Inductance DC Resistance Saturation Current Heat Rating Current Marking
Part Number
100KHz,1V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. /
Units μH mΩ mΩ A A A A /
Symbol L DCR Isat Irms /
MWSC0630HR22MT 0.22±20% 3.0 2.5 27 34 21  24 R22
MWSC0630HR33MT 0.33±20% 3.5 3.2 25 31 18  21 R33
MWSC0630HR47MT 0.47±20% 4.1 3.7 21 26 16  18 R47
MWSC0630HR68MT 0.68±20% 5.3 4.8 16 19 14 16 R68
MWSC0630HR82MT 0.82±20% 5.5  5.0  16  19 12.2  14 R82
MWSC0630H1R0MT 1.0±20% 7.8  6.8  15  18  11.3  13  1R0
MWSC0630H1R5MT 1.5±20% 11  10  12.6  15  9.6  11 1R5
MWSC0630H2R2MT 2.2±20% 17.5  15.7  11.8  14.2  8.3  9.5  2R2
MWSC0630H2R2MTY01 2.2±20% 15  13.6  10.5  13  8.3  9.5  2R2
MWSC0630H3R3MT 3.3±20% 21  19 7.7  9.3  7.4  8.5  3R3
MWSC0630H4R7MT 4.7±20% 28  25.8  6.0  7.1  5.2  6.0  4R7
MWSC0630H6R8MT 6.8±20% 53 48 6.4  7.6  4.3  5.0  6R8
MWSC0630H8R2MT 8.2±20% 68 62 5.8  7.0  3.5  4.0  8R2
MWSC0630H100MT 10±20% 68 62  5.1  6.1  3.5  4.0  100
MWSC0630H220MT 22±20% 150 140 3.4  4.0  2.0  2.3  220
Note:※1 : Rated current: Isat (max.)or Irms(max.), whichever is smaller;
※2 : Saturation Current: Max.Value, DC current at which the inductance drops less than 30% from its value without current;
         Typ. Value, DC current at which the inductance drops 30% from its value without current;
※3 : Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT) from 20°C ambient.